COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

k'&

OFFICE OF CONSUMER ADVOCATE ) @pa_oca
PATRICK M. CICERO 555 Wjalnut Street, 5th quor, Forum Place ) fpennoca
Consumer Advocate Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101-1923 FAX (717) 783-7152
(717) 783-5048 consumer@pacca.org
(800) 684-6560 WWW.0Ca.pa.gov
September 13, 2024
Via Electronic Filing

Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v.
UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division 1307(f)
Docket No. R-2024-3048828

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that the Office of Consumer Advocate will not be filing Exceptions in
the captioned proceeding.

Copies will be served, as indicated on the enclosed Certificate of Service.

Respectfully submitted,

[s/ Emilly . Famen

Emily A. Farren, Esq.
Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 322910
EFarren@paoca.org

Enclosure

cc: The Honorable Dennis J. Buckley (email only)
The Honorable Alphonso Arnold III (email only)
Certificate of Service



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission

V. Docket No. R-2024-3048828
UGI Utilities, Inc. — Gas Division .

I hereby certify that I have this day filed electronically on the Commission’s electronic filing system
and served a true copy of the following document, the Office of Consumer Advocate’s letter pertaining to Exceptions,
upon parties of record in this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 (relating
to service by a participant), in the manner and upon the persons listed below.

Dated this 13th day of September 2024.

SERVICE BY E-MAIL ONLY

Steven Gray, Esquire Juan Francisco Ramos
Office of Small Business Advocate 64 Sagebrook Drive
555 Walnut Street, 1st Floor, Forum Place Reading, PA 19606
Harrisburg, PA 17101 Jramos1193@gmail.com
sgray@pa.gov
Counsel for OSBA Brian Dugas

10 Monument Avenue, Apt 2
Michael S. Swerling, Esquire Wyoming, PA 18644
UGI Corporation briandugas54@gmail.com
500 North Gulph Road
King of Prussia, PA 19406 Paula Mercuri
SwerlingM@ugicorp.com 3 Villa Drive
Counsel for UGI Moosic, PA 18507

gwilliams22@gmail.com
Devin T. Ryan, Esquire

Post & Schell, P.C. Jean Suitch

One Oxford Centre 30 Rockledge Drive

301 Grant Street, Suite 3010 Mountain Top, PA 18707
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 jasuitch@aol.com
dryan@postschell.com

Counsel for UGI

Scott Granger, Esquire

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement
400 North Street, 2nd Floor West
Harrisburg, PA 17120

sgranger@pa.gov

Counsel for I&KE



Date: September 13, 2024
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15/ Emilly A Farren

Emily A. Farren

Assistant Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney I.D. # 322910
EFarren@paoca.org

Melanie Joy El Atich
Deputy Consumer Advocate
PA Attorney 1.D. # 209323
MEIlAtieh@paoca.org

Counsel for:
Patrick M. Cicero
Consumer Advocate

Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street

5th Floor, Forum Place
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923



	OCA Filing Letter - Not Filing Exceptions
	OCA Certificate of Service -- Not Filing Exceptions

